

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13918/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CWJC No. 955/1998

TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY KNOWN AS TELCO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAN(FOR.KNN.AS BIHAR)&ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.
Ms. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand,
undertakes to file his vakalatnama within four weeks from date.
Respondents may file their counter affidavit during the said
period. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter. Let the matter be adjourned for the said
purpose.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master