

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1636 OF 2010

TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY KNOWN AS TELCO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAN(FOR.KNN.AS BIHAR)&ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 02/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kaushik Murali, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to file the statement of case. In the event of default, the appeal is liable to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Neelam Gulati)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master