

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1636/2010

TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY KNOWN AS
M/S TATA ENGINEERING AND LOCOMOTIVE COMPANY LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAN(FOR.KNOWN.AS THE STATE OF BIHAR) Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Shalya Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent, list the matter in the first week of February,
2020.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)