

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1636/2010

TATA MOTORS LTD.FORMERLY
KNOWN AS M/S TATA ENGINEERING AND
LOCOMOTIVE COMPANY LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND
(FOR.KNOWN.AS THE STATE OF BIHAR) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMARFor Appellant(s) Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Sahrawat, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State, seeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

As prayed and by consent, this matter be not taken up today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

